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40' long, made of either brick or stone with provisions for 50 niches
: THE '
PETTTIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE .
A a0 N of the /L of throuchout the wall to store the ashes of those cremated. Petitioners
: y NG COMMISSIORER g
Road, 180' N of the c/l of ZONT
o8 brovidenc introduced photographs depicting similar facilities throughout the area.
i OF BALTIMORE COUNTY .
(1105 Providence Road) . .
ih Covncitmanic Dist Case No. 91-138- : The proposed columbarium will be located to the rear of the site behind
6th Councilmanic District a . - XA

Commissioner must, 1in

. . o variances for the proposed facility in the location iti -
each case, decide under the specific standards set prop - ¥ shown on  Petitionerts

t-
N gy

il

. . . Ex H 3 % s, ., . : - - x, .
forth in Section 502 of the B.C.Z.R. whether presumptive compatibility xhibit 1 as it is located within the building envelope of the existing

PR

. . o clirch.
does, in fact, exist. See, Rockville Fuel and Feed Company, Inc., V. e

Board of Appeals of the City of Galthersburg, 257 Md. 183, 262 A.2d 4499 Petitloners have also

: h h the existing clurch building on property which slopes downward and is {187G).
The Maryland Presbyterian Churc
Petitioners

requested that the additiconal area set

] forch on Petitionerfs Exhibit . : -
Furthermore, "...there cannot be a grant of a Special Exception _ etitione <hibit 1 for the future expansicon of the proposed

heavily wooded. Additionally, Petitioners have requested that the addi- unless the B.C.Z.R. provide that the conditional use sought is
* * * * *

o facility be approved. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the
permissible

CONGLUSTONS OF LAW tional area outlined on Petitioner's Exhibit 2 be approved for the future in the
FINDINGS OF FACT AND

area

. . . . ) . set sid £ ili i £ ici i eet i-
zone in which the land involved is situatedé..." Schultz V. aside for the proposed facility is of sufficient size to meet Peti

imo - ’ ' T ' i T tioners® needs and the requested additiona i ) .
: - expansion of the proposed  columbarium. Testimony indicated the proposed Pritits, 291 Md. 1, 432 R.2d 1219 (1581). The duiy of the Zoning Commis- C r sted additional area 1is unnecessary at this
it} i i i wception for a ceme

5., - . . : ‘ Zoni mmissi i : : . . time. In the event if becomes necessary to expand the proposed use at
02.1 of the Baltimore facility will not be readily visible to adjoining residential property sioner or Deputy Zoning Commissioner is to judge whether the neighboring

ium) i rsuant to Section 1B0Z.1 © e

(columbarium) 1in a D.R. 1 zone, pu

. : S i qhl , some point in the future, Petitioners shall file a new Petition for Spe-
) d iance to permit a parking owners and that the nearest dwelling is at least 350 feet away. Testimony properties in the general neighborhood would be adversely affected and p

i i C.Z.R. and a var

County Zonlng Regulations (B.C ’

e ot L; e e

. : . : . hether
i ini - ' indicated the relief requested will not result in any detriment to the w
i i -of~ in lieu of the minimum Tre in
setback of 0 feet from a public right of-way in

- . - A ial ol det i 1 ion.
the use in the particular case is in harmony with the general cial Hearing to determine the appropriateness of such expansion

ired 10 feet, as more particularly described in Petitioner's Exhibit 1. health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding comminity.
quir ’

purpose and intent of the zoning plan after reviewing all of the testimony and evidence przsented, it

-.-E"-‘Ifr-‘ -
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titi i i - that th i :ception, ified,
The Petitioner hss the burden of producing testimony which will appears that the special exception, as modified

. . a = t f r i i
-

. - . certain restrictions as more fully described below.
the Petitioner's use meets the prescribed standards and Y

. : . blishi - : An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
h Land e Architect, Robert H . his private well which he believes might become contaminated in scme way requirements. He does not have the burden of establishing affirmatively . . ) O
' iti i cap ' -
behalf of the Petitions were Stacy Fisher, Lands

. -y . . . - zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the
E. Goet Laura Farrington from the use proposed. Mr. Bennett and the other Protestants further that his proposed use would be a benefit to the community, and furthermore, _ gu o ;
i i d Marian E. Goetze, ,
Price, Martin D. Lawson, Robert C. an

i

Petitioner and

- . . . v _ - 5 - -
Petitioner shows to the satisfaction of the Zoning Commissicner or his property McLean v. Soley 70 Md. 208 (1973)

To prove practical

e s e R e R 1ee
I .

i ' 1t was exp ained at the hearing that the requested special excepk;ion is
C k, James Bennett and James H. t i h
matter were Stephen J. and Sharon C. Kormanik,

' issi difficulty f : - ) Pt . .
Depvty Zoning Commissioner that the proposed use would be conducted without ifficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

. : ahborl 1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
Fu Joseph E. Mazikos, DDS for a conditional use of the land which in accordance with the B.C.Z.R. is real detriment to the neighborhood and would mot actually adversely affect .
Bennett, III, Francis O. and Forothy V. rman, e - ’ ’

unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a

S permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarlly
ee burdensome;

Leo B. M Jestein S. Donnelly, Gene Karolenko, Michael and Bonnie permitted in the D.R. zones. The property is not being rezoned.
eo B. Mason, . ,

the public interest, then the Petitioner has met his burden of proof.

o
3

G. Kn 1 A Special Exception is a granting by the Zoning Commissiconer or
Furman, and William S. and Jean G. eavel.

Anderson v. Sawyer, 23 Md. App. 612, 617, 329 A.2d 716, 720 (1974).

indicated that the subject property known as 1105 Deputy Zoning Commissioner, pursuant to the existing provisions of the
Testimony Aindlcate ’

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
Lo applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that

applied for would give substantial relief; and

Although the neighbors are concerned about the proposed use and

. . . . . th
id Road, consists of 4.9766 acres zoned D.R. 1 and is the site of Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.). It is subject to e
Providence R .

J

believe it 1is inappropriate, the County Council has determined that such

El R FILING
s
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)

NP 1 ntaine in e provisions of the B.C.2.R. A
iti i i ~ delines and standards contained th isions .C.2.R.
the Maryland Presbyterian Church. pPetitioners are desirous of constructing guide

7

Fion
%

. . . . . . 3 whether relief can be ranted in such fashi
use is appropriate by virtue of their approval of the =zoning regulations. tgat the spirit of the ordigance will be observed ;23

public safety and weifare secured.

' it b1 : special Exception is a use which has been predetermined by the Baltimore
i i d on Petitioner's Exhibit 2 with the
a columbarium in the area depicte

/
~

The Zoning Commissioner cannot change the regulations, only uphecld them.

0/

d t some point in the future Testimony indicated County Council to be conditionally compatible with the vses permitted as
ability to expand same at s .

=R RECEIV D EORA FILING
et

There is no imperical evidence tnat the proposed columbarium would be

@ AECEIVED FOR FILIN

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md.
that the proposed facility will be a 4-foot high wall, approximately 20' x

ORDER REC
Date

a of right in a particular zone. The Zoning Commissioner or Deputy Zoning
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Date

&; injuricus to the public.

l
& (1974).

Additionally, the County does not reguire any

ORDE
Date

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ’? /- /32 f— X 7£)

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached herzto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Reyulations of Baltimore County, to use the
herein described property for _.&_Cemetery (columbarium) in & DR-1 zone, as per

A e e e e e e e T L e e B — —  —  —  ————

Section 1 B02.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations., This is a

to inter the ashes of cremated bedily remzins.

Baltimore County Government

Zoning Commissioner
0 Office of Planning and Zoning

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

= I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upbn ﬁliag‘f'———- :
! of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions —
It is clear From the testimony that if the variance is granted, : petition Ffor Special Hearing to determine the appropriateness of . ' 111 West Chesapeake Avenue -

of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zening Law for Baltimore County.
Towson, MD 21204
such use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. :

: . =
[:We do solemnly declare and afﬁrm,‘c" !
_ under the penalties of perjury, that I/ we
expansion.

are the legal owner(s) of the property
_ : which is the subject of this Petition.
ty, and general welfare.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
Jt ROBERT "HAINES - David C. Haile, Esquire
pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

The Marvland Presbyterian Church. &
Zoning Commissioner . 405-A Central Avenue
‘ Towson, Maryland 21204
public hearing on this petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

A

' December 28, 1920
and would not result in substantial detriment to the public health, safe- |

d C’E B . .
' RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND ZONI@G VARIAN i ' S ——
ti d : should be granted - E/S Providence Road, 180°' N of the c/1 of Green Acre Road : of Board . % Trustees
special exception and variance . - d | y
| ' (1105 Providence Roa }
THEREFCRE, IT S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner for -

; . v are i intuiet

: gth Election District - 6th Councilman%c_Dlstrlct : 5 }/

| The Maryland Presbyterian Church - Petitlioners )

Baltimore County this ~ " day of December, 1990 that the Petition for -

Case No. 91-138-XA
Special Exception for a cemetery (columbarium) in a D.R. 1 zone, pursuant

Dear Mr. Haile:
. - i f +the decision reiwdered in the
. i oning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.) Enclosed please find a copy of the . in th
to seation 18051 F 7 paxtinore cony 7 i " | i : above-captinned matter. The Petition for Special Excepticon, as modified,
be and is hereby GRANTED; and, _ ;

i Address
and the Petition for Zoning Variance have been granted in accordance with o > 21701
the attached Order.
IT T3 FURTHER ORDERED that the pPetition for Zoning Variance to

City and State
In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
permit a parking sethack of 0 feet from a public right-of-way in lieu of

able, any party maz file an appeal to the County Board of'Appeals.within
i of the date of this Order. For further Ainformation on |
. . . L g Exhibit 1 ;@i?ty ;ioi gzgi please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391. Robert H. Price, representative
the wminimum required 10 feet, in accordance with Petitioner’s . nisty E ’ ' on
o ‘ 3 ruly yours
be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions Very truly ¥ ,

. .
- Attorney’s Telephone No.: 321-7037
which are conditions precedent to the relief granted:

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative o be contacted

1) The Petitioners may apply for their- building | 5! St s

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; | o s Comissiones

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro- - | N . ' | . | . - | .

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such ‘ required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of. general circulation through-
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order | . a1l protestats

has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order 1is

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,

Commissioner of Baliimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
and be responsible for returning, said property to 1ts

Pecple's Counsel
original condition.

]

. County, on the
File

OR FILING

A
e
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the special exception relief granted

D FOR FILING
FILING

A

Q

}&Pherein is limited to the proposed facility, indicated as the ™initial
NG

h

= phase" on Petitioner's Exhibit 1, which shall be no larger than 20 feet x

=CEIVED
¢

40 feet and provide space for 50 niches. In the event it becomes necessary

2C.0.—No. 1

{(over) _———
ESTTMATED LEXGTH OF REARTRG  -1/2HR. eiﬂﬁ@@%
AVAILASLE FOR EEANIEG
MON. /TUES. /WED. - NEXT THO MOWTHS
a E Pl QTCER :

g
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to expand the subject facility in the future, Petitioners shall file a new
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. S L Baltimore County

T i _ - a5 Zoning Commisianer
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE e " NOTICE OF HEARING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION BN County Office Building
T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: G- s3 P KPP . ,

) ’ Account: R-001.6150
: -~ ) 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
) ) Bag‘:uemﬁmm sl Touson, Marvlond 212089
S . . = - ML MY Q1 Zoning Act and Regulations -
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the propefty Sltuate in Bﬂ:}tﬂ}rlnorefcl?mtgy'ﬁ.ghgg is 7ONING DESCRIFPTION TO ACCOMPANY REQUEST b Zonng A2t 270 Feglans |
described in the description and plat attach ereto and made & p ereof, hereby petiion for :

FOR _ D e o Fsorn 106 o || N (0] (e ¢
409.88.4 of theB.C.Z.R. to permit a 0 parking SPECTAT, EXCEPTION AND VARIANGCE 9/' /38 XA o o e B o oot

Humber

the County Otfice Building, lo-
Variance from Section .o lac e emmmes cated at 111 W. Chesapeake Av-

. . in Towson, Maryland 21204 i
larylend Presbyterian Church il THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

1105 Providence Road, Towson, D 21204

; ARG ; ing Vari ublished in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
Eilection District @ &mﬁﬁﬁ1m P paper p
E’S Providence Road, 180° N

of ¢ of Green Acre Road : in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of / successive
1105 Prqviden_c:e_ﬁuad

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, ; .. P - e £ Providence Road which n Disl A% Y ‘ 2237550 Ho 100038
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficuity) Beglr(;_plr_lg at ai ggénéigi}a :fé: i?s‘.bgg}feng;t}: o he centeriine or : Eme“f?é?-““” weeks, the first publication appearing on / = _,(:19?@
. . . : ] wide L vall L = oo o o ' i
Relief will allow the petitioner tg improve trgff}c contro}, éiezn Acre'Road, which is 50‘w1de; tnenf:e :che" iollOfIlI}F: 0023’5192118% Ch‘!t':;er&lMarylandPr&sbytenan
and thereby safely, as well as achieve aesthetic chmgr;vi?eifts and distances: 560716 20"E 851.25' p N2b” 39 Ooli‘ 1-4%&'18;; Nlﬂia- 187U Hearing Date: Wednesday.
along the public rlgh’p—oi-way_by_?c_aanstofc a 10 plante du_ er L60.15'; S09°43 Lo"W 52.84 ; N8O 16*20 W 350:,_,_ h' vner radius of Special Exception: A came-
and retention of exlisting glg;nl ican 1rees, in accoraance couthwesterly direction by & curve to the left having a Tea-- . : tory (columbarium) n 2 DA
with the spirit of the landscape manuat. ; ' o dist £ 258.68'+ to the place of peginning = zo0e. This is a faciity to intef the
19. for a distance OFf . T T I = UL A O amated bodily o
igczrrgZd in %he land records oi Balwilmore County in deed LiDer e, Vortance: To permi!ﬂ: THE JEFFERSONIAN, Qo .

3426, Folio 343, and contal L,2975 A G _ ek o a b

licrigm-of-wayinﬁeuofmere-

quired 10 ft. setbrack.
Property is to be posted and adverdsed a5 prescribed by Zonming Regulations.

! Yo o a2 S
oo fasee oz $ 208 00
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this THIS DESCRIPTION 1S FOR ZONING PURPCS TART _ B, 87, o OO Vo -~--“‘W
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoming regulations and restrictions of ST N EN AT _ M3y e = Publisher D4AD4HOL06MICHRE $350.00
Ballimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. ; g ST "ﬂ ) PA EQ11:36AH0B-28-90
b 4y ; N . Plaase make checks payable to:  Babimore County
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, 3 oL ;3!: - Cashier Validation:
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we X RIS / ‘ :
are the legal owner(s) of the property

which is the subject of this Petition. A  L4x0; ‘ : j (3? ’7 . (S

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

Print Name) ’ .
2 2, , ;? . e Roltimore County

o oNe [ oning Commisioner
: | B : County Office Building
e o ’ . B } i1 West Chesagpeake Avenue
('f‘ypeor Print Name)

Account R-O001-6150

Towson, Manviond 21204 Numoer

Attorney for Petitioner:
Dayvid.G. Hal )
o t}gnz ]
W ’ : CERTIFICATE OF PO3ITING f =2
-LQQZ?;?-- — Pt - : ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY U E A

Towsen, Maryland
Name, address and phooe nirmber of legal owner, con-
tract purcheser or representalive to be contacted

Posted for: .i:fﬁ’;/éé(f/&’-zﬂfj ol /ﬁ,{/af‘ﬂo;
S
Petitioner: -.1/9 J/.‘j;:'?z/""cf-Tﬂ" -é}'_gy,:, Chuvet

3. Errbiceaze o 18] o

, 19. 90. thpt the subject matter of this petition De advertised, as

Law of BaNimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- ~ ) i

, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ﬁfé’_&f_h___ﬁ{___f_f_l.__zfg_--“_- , : SR R

Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore _ _ ‘ _ St Do /@ 7 ‘_ | e .
- - . : ’ ) . ’ S __-7}-- B’ Ay Vd == ) Ba'rimare Cryrty- v

County, on the _ - =4 - day of _..:Zz.fi'./.---__.._-, 19 : - .

Plesse maks ghecks mavahis 1o
: Cashier Validation:
: ) _ _ Remarks: _.._. _ shier
-ﬁl-M' . ‘ , ' : : Posted by ____.a//{/:

FKumber of Signs:

pSTIMATES LERGTE OF HEARIEG Sommemiones of Bakimore County.
’ AVAILABLE FOR EESRITS  oer .’

MOH . /TUES . /WED. = NERT Tad I |
OTERR,,

S
e
22 vare f =2l L
M

: | 2timore County
. Baltimore County . Baltimore County ‘ ' gﬁlgf? f—'o C orgmiiﬂ-;oner

, Zoning Commissioner Zoning Commissioner . (e f Planning & Zunine
Baltimore County ! ; ; ' , Office of Planning & Zoning . Vitice GF LAl o L0l

; ) Ofiice of Planning & Zoning Towsan, Marviand 21204
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 . Towson, Maryland 21204 N Divedd, Maryiand =1ots
Office of Planning & Zoning (301) 897-3353 (301) 887-3353
Towson, Maryland 21204

. J. Robert Haines
(301) 887-3353 & Robert Haines _ Zoning Commissioner
J. Robert Haines

’ November 9, 19390
Zoning Commiaaioner October 9, 1990 '

. ; ) David C. Haile, Esquire
The Maryland Presbyterian Church NOTI CE OF H EARI NG 5 405-A Central Avenue
1105 Providence Road A

) Towson, MD 21204 .
Towson, Maryiland 21204 . Dennis F. Rasmussen Dennis F. Rasmussen

; County Executive
) . . . ‘ County Executive RE: Item No. 86, Case No. 21-138-XA
Re: Petitions for Special Exception and Zaning Variance -

ia F . petitioner: Maryland Presbyterian Church
CASE NUMEBER: 91-138-XA Dennis F. Rasnussen s b4 Y

- . County Executive The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of pPetition for Zoning Variance and Special Exception
E/S Providence Road, 180" N of ¢/l of Green Acre Road Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in Room 106 of the
1105 Providence Road

5 - . . County OFfice Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Averue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: Dear Mr. Haile:
gth Flection District - 6th Councilmanic .

PE;;E;gnerﬁs_):jT-i? N_afy_k‘m? Presbyterian Church The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
HEARING: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 1930 =t 10:00 a.m. - - ; ' with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
Cert Lomen: ) - intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
entlemen: petitions for Special Exception and Zoning Variance requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
CASE NUVBER: G1-138-XA problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
E/S Providence Road, 180" N of ¢/1 of Green Acre Road on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the
/ ? - - - = — - - - -
Pleace be advised that 5__/3 7.65" {. gue for aduerlising and posting 1105 Providence Road Zoning Commissioner with recc—mendations as to the suitability of the

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing

19th day of September, 1990.

the above captioned property. gth Election District - Bth Councilmanic requested zoning.
Petitioner(s): The Maryland Presbyterian Church Erelosed 11 _ bmitted f o o ¢ the C o
: 10:00 a.m. nclose are all comments :s1bmitted from tLhe members O e Committee .
11115 FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN & PUST_SET(S) HEARING: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 1390 at ' S e : g P
p o at this time that offer or request information on your petition. if ;
RETURNED ON 7HE DAY OF THE HIEARING OR THE URUER _SIIALL NOT [SSUE. similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will : //J_
DU _NOT_REMOVE TIE_SIGN_% POST _SET(S) FRum TNE PROPERTY . forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative
UNFIL_IWE_DAY OF THE NEARING. Special Exception: A cemetery (columbarium} in a D.R.1 zone. This is a facility to inter the ashes ) will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
of cremated bodily remains. o ) ‘ , £iling on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
Please make your check payable to 8altimare County, Maryland. Bring the Variance: To permit a zero parking setback from a public right-of-way in lieu of the required 10 scheduled accordingly.
check and the sign & post set{s) to the Zoning Office, County Dffice Build- ft. setback.

) YO D " WR OMME T i

ing, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 113, Towson, Maryland Fifteen (15) go?‘ggég iﬁmgiigicéiiig IglNIER‘SiigL RE?gRNYOL)]URHAgéTTEA:YC QUEbSIl;?ONg /j ' ,‘; '

minutes before your hearing is scheduled to begin. : REGARDING'THIS PLEASE CONTACT HER AT-887-3391 - \“—rjf'f#-/;"'-"?ﬁ‘—'.‘-l
' Thad )

Be aduvised that should you fail to return the sign & post set(s), there '

- : v trul , . . Z
will be an additionsl $50.00 added to the above amount for each such sek . . /e}x;y_ g y.yours ; .
not returned. : ) ’ : ;

. }
. ;- > :
L ’:’-’ P I 'r £ [3
- L etry e FA

— . —

ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Recelved By:

N ,
an, N F

—=r
ng Plans Advisory Coé\ittee

-

.i S E. DYER : . Petitioner: The Maryland Presbyterian Church
hairman
Very truly yours,

:’7L - » _ ' Zoning Plans Advisory Committee oo _ Petitioner's Attorney: David C. Haile
- E: s ? Q 'Z . JED:jW

J. ROBERT HAINES - Enclosures
J. RUBERT MALINES ZONING COMMISSIONER OF ‘ .

ZONING COMMISSIUNER BALTIMORE COUNTY cc: The Maryland Presbyterian Church

The Marviand Presbyterian Church ) HMs. Stacy Fisher
Robert H. Price
id C. Haile, Esq.
JRH:gs . David aile, Esq

cecs  David C. Haile, Esq.
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Richard H. Trainor .
Secretary
Maryland Department of Transportation Hal Kassoff | Baltimore County
. gepzmmem of Public Works Baltir C
ureau of Traffic Engineeri tiniare L ousiy
| ¢ Engineering Fire Department

5 - State Highway Administration Administrator
Courts Building, Suite 405 !
Cuurs Bling Suc 4 700 East Joppa Road. Suite 01
. Towson, Marviand 212045500
(301) 8874500

3ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
(301) E87-354
Paul H. Reincke

September 11, 199y - INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE |
E B Chiel
J. Robert Haines DATE: October 16, 19390 S centen: .
i i . i ! N : Septenkb g
Mr. J. Robert Haines - Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner ptenber 19, 1890
Maryviand preshyterian
Meeting of §-18-%0 ‘ Pat Keller, Deputy Director _ A 4
Office of Planning and Zoning Ifr'.J' Robert Haines . J. Pobert Haines
L0ON1n C i 4 T - . : : . -~
Cou t? OmELSS LONST Dennis E‘E‘“ﬁ“”’”’i‘?{* : 7oning Commissicner
nty Office Building Councy Enecutive Gffi P . - 3
Towson, Maryland 21204 Srrace cf Planning anc ZORiRg
Raltimore County Cffice Enilding
Towson, MD 21204 -

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

chureh
Zoning
E/S Providence Road
180° North of Green
Acre Rd. - jorth of [-6Y3

SUBJECT: The Maryland Presbyterian Church, Item No. 386

-

iItem =326

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

Near Mr. Haines: _—
. . . . It . 64
The Petitioner regquests a variance to permit a zero ft. parking em No. 64 Z.h.C. September 25
. . . setback from a public ht-of i i ; Property Owner: ptember 25, 1930
After reviewing the submittal for a special exception for a cetback public right-of-way in lieu of the reguired 10 £ft. fLocation: ) Thelma Iowais :E Froperty Cwner: TEE MARYLAND PRESEYTE i CE
cemetery, we have the following comment. . : Security Development Corporation - ik hARxLak ESEYTFRIAN CEURCE
. st 3 . Location: 97 ot .
. . i . : . Exi - = =1 15 PROV B!
Cthin Siate Highwar In reference to this request, staff offers the following comment : P;;Stmg Zoning: D.R.-5.5 1065 PRCVIDEMCE RCAL
the property owner has Th 1 . s posed zoning: Variance to permit a 17' buildi 3 Item Ko.: €6 renina Acencéa: :
o right-of-way & e p caittacr::;)lmpanylng the Petitioner's request should be window to street right-of-wa ;o8 e ‘ 1ihg Agehces: 16, 1550
e revise o show im3i i ] -of-way in lieu of -
ces . a limit of disturbance. the min. 25 ft. and 34 ft. building to ‘ Centlenen:
) ) . . street C/L. -
+il1 inferm you of _If thet:e.shoult_i be any further guestlons OF if this office can Al.-e.a'- , 0.204 Fursuant t i o o L. -
provide additional £ ti . District: acre T tC your recuest, tneé reference¢ p vtv I

v $ information, please contact Jeffrey Long 1n the ) ist Election District this Bu : * the Fe bt : property bas been surveyed by

Off f Pl lon District reat anc¢ the ceornméents LCe.0W et T R . “ T 3
ice o© anning at 887-3211. 1ot conmcilmanic District . orrected or incorrcratea C & iow ere apriicable anc reguired tc e
rict T sreerated into final rians for the ©r ,
‘ r £ r the prorerty.
7- T 1Y Frevyv + 1 .y .
The Fire Frevention Eureau . no conrents at this time.

The plan shows parking spaces W«
Administration right-of-way. Currentiy,
submitted a request to SHA to purchase t
Frovidence Road in order to construct these parking sp2

This process 18 not yvet complete and we

the outcome.
If vou have and questions, please contact Larry¥ Brocato at
. ) 1A
(301) 333-1300. PK/JL/cmm Dear Mr. Eaines:
TTEMS86 /ZACL Please see the C.R.G. comments for this site
\ N
. - - L_,C‘-sz(‘{_lm
_ Notedc anc L\;
very t . YVEVIEWER
v truly yours, REVIEWER: Arpreved ‘\ . 1QL\
' Fire Treventicn/ I

7) ”
testatbile, Chief ! :
Access Permits : ;
. . QMQA’T—‘ H =X 3 .. .icn

inecring
Michael 8. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate II ) JR/FEE
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. apLTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
September 13, 1990

PROTESTANT (S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NES, ZONING COMMISSONER, DEPARTMENT ZONING
ADDRESS

CHARLES E. BURNHAM, PLANS REVIEW CHIEF, DEPARTMENT OF . ~ : NAME:
. %é;giiaéqu/ég )%?::cKJLyhA\/" //%:; C;kAuDud, 4%7

PERMITS & LICENSES c&b 5@
ZONING ITEM #: 86 . BALTIMOEE COUNTY, HMARYLAND : 7@3/'15( gé p 27 .
The Maryland Presbyterian Church INTEROFFICE CORR ESFPONDEUNCE ﬁgdy Z 12/2 Q&Wf#_{/ds RD. Towrswn
ST Lnron o bt
o7 P EelL.

PROPERTY OWNER:
LOCATION: E/S Providence Road, 180' N of centerline
’ : TO: Zoning Advisory Commithree DATE: ©BSe
sory Cc e . September 14, 1990 Mlqﬂ/ '
| ! focnnpesn /105 (mioce [

Creen Acre Road ( #1103 Providence Road) ‘ :
| ,5A gzﬁr‘é%/emmw,e sr 2 L ng.én-— él

ELECTION DISTRICT: 9Yth .
FROM: Robert W. Bouling, P.E.

COUNCIIMANIC DISTRICT: 6th )
VE « ITEM TINDICATES THE C o RE: Zoning Adviscry Committee Meeting ﬂ y éf? )7%1\“/‘{" ) 5 i ;
Aongﬁg:? oHE SITE PLAN FOR THE ABOVE ZONIN for September 18, 1990 ppggpel ) it el o) AT Jera Plivey, (e S
FOL : . : ‘ T g -
. /qyz j [ +//z/f',g@w%$v/f¢
i ,65“1/ /09D (o Xof

PROPOSED SITE PLAN DOES, DOES NOT, COMPLY TO STATE CODE OF
MARYLAND REGULATION 05.01.07, MARYLAND BUTIDING CCDE FOR THE
the subject zoning items and we have no com /
=311 b=] Cr i 2 ol m m
e Farelevie JooF v Ao e i
7 4 £E&E/ & -]

HANDICAPFED.
: Items 78, 0. 83, 84, 85, 86 and 87. B
ML\%WML, /117 WM

PARKING LOCATION { ) RAMP3 {degree slope)
NUMBER PARKING SPARCES (( % (SZII]RG%AEETS c Ttem 82 is subject to the previous County Review 7\K § \__\(
iroup comments. From a point 195 feet northeast of Q’ At
D 2C T sast \A t\—f A A A B LLy p ,.\g (2&
_ o \ AL A N
Goresily —
) ./QKB(ZLq&EQ /é;; /bu£w7yfzy-

BUTLDING BCCESS
Stonewall Road the panhandle to Lot 3 is a single
P /01D (572&:/') fere. Fd

PLAN DOES, DOES NOT COMPLY TO SET BACKS FOR EXTERIO e 2 & =

2 . anhandle i Conm s, 5

FL ES, DOES ‘ : - 9TERF R FIRE | EO fx 1Fl _and.as per the Hl,!mag smments, shonld be

EDARATION D ANCE OF ARTICLE AND ARTICLE OF THE CURRENT & eet wide in this area. The increase in panhandle Zf j
BALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE. id i o i 2 )

| width will impact the setbacke for Lots 1 and 2. - Aryes
TRUCTION CAN BEGIN. " We alse recommend the di ositi f | 4 ﬁ é
0 =Yeda 1 he disposition of the remaining z L,
) 7 L& 2t (000 BElerg AL/L/{/ /(KJ-

A BUILDING PERMIT IS REQUIRED BEFORE ANY CONS

SECT 1 OF ARTICLE 1. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS MAY BE

ECTION 11t-1 " parcel on Stonewall Road be noted as it will be below
standard for DR-2Z. i

REQUIRED.

J. ROBERT HAI

CHANGE THE EXISTING
SEE ARTICLE THREE AND .
(

r

RORERT W. PROWLING, ELH., Chief
leveloprers Engineerin Division

A CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY PERMIT IS REQUIRED TOQ
USE OF THE STRUCTURE TO THE PROBPOSED USE.
ARTICLE ONE, SECTION 103.2 ALTERATIONS MAY BE NECESSARY BY CODE

70 COMPLY TO NEW USE REQUIREMENTS.

STROCTURE IS SUBJECT TO FLOOD PLATN LIMITATIONS, SECTION 516.0

COUNCIL BILL #158-88 ( BALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE) -

( ) OTHER -

DERMITS MAY BE APPLIED FOR @ ROOM 100, 111 WEST CHESAPERAKE AVENUE,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - PHONE - 887-3900.

THIS REVIEW COVERS ONLY MAJOR ITEMS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SITE PLAN, A
FULL REVIEW MAY BE CONDUCTED WHEN THE PERMIT APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE

SUBMITTED.

APPLICABLE CODE: 1987 NATIONAL B ADOPTED BY COUNCIL BILL #158-88.
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widely used througih the ages:

burial,
of the world—wide
with the practice and bel

Three things invol

highlighting- We believe
sanctuary is & way af witnessing to our
of being reminded af i

ioving pastoral £are to persons in neesd.

our earthly jour

In the first place,
and our be

death, and resurrections
without giving verba
tpepath Is sHa

iit=,
are not complete
to the New Testamenit claims
Thanks he to God mho gives uUs th
Jesus Christ.” L3] Dur Christian t
practice are unique in their cliear
inter—connection between birth, l1ife,
It comes from Jesus® own words:
l1ife; he who believes

and whosoever bel
structure placed heside the sanctuary o

constant reminder that the w
our faith are grounded in Christ.
praclaims that all of human 8%
and for eternity- Everytime w
place the sarthly rema
affirm our faith in th
that neither death nor
cone-«-shall be able
is in Christ Jesus our tord.” [31
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The Apostle’s Creed that
[6] The presance of
kesps us in +ouch

Secondly.
which we maike in
communion ot saintz.”
to our place of norsnip

times and experiences S
{ e Sod as a community. and we look

us together again in the fullest
re grateful for those

a
who inspl

the faith and
The columbarium

T0: THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF B

Dear HL. commissioners:

This is to jnform Yyou t?at t
1iving within close proximlty o
Church, strongly object to the Pe

Exception and Zoning
providence Road, 1807

Christian community and is in
jef of our denomination.
ving our theology and it
that a columbarium clios
faith
the communion of sxints,

e victary through our
heslogy and liturgicel

word concerning the sacred
death and resurrection.
%7 am the resurrection an
in me, though he die,

feves IN ME chall never die.
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hole natural pro
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d Presby
gspecial
91-138-XA E/S

e Road 1105 )
£ Bth councilmanic.

e S R et

providence Road, 9th Election
(See attached Notice}

is that &

reason for this obiection ! ] '
Y 1 place, in this prime Towson

cemetery OF Columbarium burial pl ¥
D.R. 1 yesidential zonEes would adversely effect property
values. It would be conpletely out of place.
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U\ PABBARA L. siMapoNe

) 9249 / (89 g
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) - DAY A ’ H . Pt ) | . - T A
Al l\ ﬁ .\\ N \\ Y Vo \1'\ k A '*‘l {g R : |[ \ B S
SO0 \,\'”‘:\\\ \ N\ N \ \ VA :‘\_., Wy b Vo l |} | ‘ i i 4 i‘ L i - . - l"-'l':p;':g.n- comes
" \H N ’ -jmii é --\gﬁﬁﬁ‘?@*\ .’.4”..,‘,:"_;_%\‘ Sy \ Pl : \ i \ \\ \ \ { ] | Z wolShaly NULS
N &2 AQR\IMM\ A 2 ' b 'l ! ) N N | | ! ! ! T
: L A A . il . : .
m@tg‘ﬁkﬁ?}vﬁ,\ \; \\ \\ '! \ ! [1 ' \ RN \\ ( \ \\ ' ‘\. (E 1, Elseticn éistrict ¢ Councilmanic district 6.
- 7% h VN \ 1 N\ N\ \ N\ ! 1 — P | o L .
\ N\ \ \ \ VAo \ \ ; \1 ' ‘\ p ~ N \ ! \ 1] 2.:Acresage: Gross = 4,9766 Acres- (includes 30%:0f Providence Rd.
\ \\\ l\rﬁ .. ~righi-oi-wsy along frontage) _
\ |~ Net = L, 62975 Acres - o
= Loe e =
_}_ - -
\?j 3. Only permits for interior renovailons have besn issued since :
= the addition was constructed in 1959. .

4. A vermit is being applied for to complete minor adjusiments ek
§ to existing parking lots and for resurfacing and curbing to - - o
y be a2s shown on the plan. Discussions are in progress with - _
= the State Highway Administration regarding acquisition of the S P
: arsz beitween the existing righi-cf-way and the proposed right-. S
of-way. The variance for a setback of 0'in lieu oj The required :
: 10'is being pursued in the event that those discussions are
unsuccessful., The parking will bes moved back vo the existing

e
e

——

OV

7 - ll@f right-of-way if tThe variance is granied for a 0'seitback. ~ o
S . S e
S I . SR
= - g . po ; { [ ! 5. Current ownership of parcel: -
=2 J l i The Maryland Presbyterian Church
== = ' ) - [ 1105 Providence Road
= —— _s [f ] Towson, Maryland 21204 _ .
== 1H ’ / Deed reference : 3426 / 343 - I
= i . . . :
= Lo | 1 7 Ownership of adjacent properties in Minebank: . o
= o ‘ | i Lot 5 ~ Henry W. and June E. Schmidt 53%8 / 958 v
= M - ey ’ Lot 6 ~ Stephen J. and Sheron C. Kormanik 5553%./ 233 I
= Lo . ;’ | & | Tos 7 -~ Joseph E. and Carolyn B. Mazikas 5244 ’274 :
= : I A ot 8 - Wm. S. Jr. and CGenevieve Kneavel 4226 / 138 - -
%@‘ o : - Lot 9 - Thomas J. and Genevieve B. Karolenko hoko /Lo2
:§ L ;r?_&__;ﬂ.’!f_z;ﬁ.g?&lHHM@_ ] 7 Lot 10 - Robert S5, and Carol L. Ber:net*c 7588 / 551
= ey B80T d oF 3 Lot 11 - Dorothy M. Klima 3698 / 242
= oo ot are BN ACRE ROAD : 10% 12 - Thomas Y. and Carol Lee XKotras 5621 / 907
== ___ o e - " _ .o 4 - Ey- o - hh 228
e ST : Lot i3 - Thomas E. and Jestein 8. Dommelly 3333 / 5
e J/ 6. There are no permarenti commercial buildings within 100" of a
%ﬁ% side property line.
= ‘ 7. The existing sign shown on the plan is i —8"1_1igh. double-faced, B
=2 ’ . non-illuminated, with 25.28 square feet per face. - %“’"‘f
3@ : ’__ “ _— _“‘:.-ﬁuh‘-.:'
ooy . 5 > ]
= 8. There are no known streams, stormwater management sysitems or _ ]
== ; drzinage systems on the prouperty. e T %
e . { PR S
= - =3 ot floor arezs 8850s.7 _ Cea D ==

. Fldor area ratio :_<0ual il = = 0,0k L
? = y gross site area 195000.7s7 0%59 o

Amenity Open Space is not reguired. . e
A heignht Tent is not requiredsince the building is less than 1{_—0.__ .

L .~ - 10, Parking required: 1 space / 6 seats = 120 ;> 6 = 20 o e
Parking provided: 39 spaces S
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